
ORDINANCE NO. 91-36 

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO EMPLOYEE SALARIES 

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by 

the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1: The following named persons shall be employed 

and paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided: 

Name 

Roy Barnett 

Wesley Barr 

Harold Bell 

Troy Bell 

Meredith Branham 

Michael Bretcher 

Jill Butler 

James Dodson 

Jacqueline Fullington 

Steven Gallaway 

Mike Gorsage 

Shane Hill 

Kristine Jones 

Joe Mackay 

Del McCord 

Pam Miller 

Eleanor Pfeiffer 

Kelly Pugh 

Jeff Skaggs 

Roy Skaggs 

Greg Stephens 

Irma Stillwell 

Phil Wesley 

Amount 

1335.769 

10.832 

15.164 

15.65 

1134.615 

11.284 

9.129 

15.163 

6.878 

14.501 

13.198 

15.68 

Distribution 

Village 

Village 

Village, Water 

Electric 

Electric, Village, Water 

Village 

Electric, Village, Water 

Village 

Electric, Village, Water 

Village 

Electric, Village, Water 

Electric 

5.25 Electric, Water 

13.261 yU Village, Water 

1428.~~~ / }fiectric, Village, Water 

11.284 ~ Village 

6.878 Electric, Village, Water 

21.15 

9.952 

13.261 

11.242 

6.878 

14.373 

Electric 

Electric, Water 

Village Water 

Village 

Electric, Village, Water 

Village, Water 



SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 

after passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 1, 

1991. 

ATTEST: j:fii! W-
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PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK 

AYE: S 
NAY: __ 0 __ _ 

ABSTAIN: ___ ~C2~ ___ __ 
PASSED: 7 .. ,;23-9/ 
APPROVED: 7-,,;2.:1- 9/ \~ 
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