ORDINANCE NO. 91-36

AN ORDINANCE IN REFERENCE TO EMPLOYEE SALARIES

WHEREAS, the following named persons are to be employed by the Village of Chatham at the salary rates herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The following named persons shall be employed and paid from the respective funds in the amounts herein provided:

Name	Amount	Distribution
Roy Barnett	1335.769	Village
Wesley Barr	10.832	Village
Harold Bell	15.164	Village, Water
Troy Bell	15.65	Electric
Meredith Branham	1134.615	Electric, Village, Water
Michael Bretcher	11.284	Village
Jill Butler	9.129	Electric, Village, Water
James Dodson	15.163	Village
Jacqueline Fullington	6.878	Electric, Village, Water
Steven Gallaway	14.501	Village
Mike Gorsage	13.198	Electric, Village, Water
Shane Hill	15.68	Electric
Kristine Jones	5.25	Electric, Water
Joe Mackay	13.261	Village, Water
Del McCord	1428. 923	, Electric, Village, Water
Pam Miller	11.284 Ac	Village
Eleanor Pfeiffer	6.878	Electric, Village, Water
Kelly Pugh	21.15	Electric
Jeff Skaggs	9.952	Electric, Water
Roy Skaggs	13.261	Village Water
Greg Stephens	11.242	Village
Irma Stillwell	6.878	Electric, Village, Water
Phil Wesley	14.373	Village, Water

SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect after passage and approval and shall be retroactive to May 1, 1991.

CARL OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

PAT SCHAD, VILLAGE CLERK

AYE: 5

NAY: O

ABSTAIN:

PASSED: 7-23-9/

APPROVED: 7-23-9/